Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes: 1) the disbursement of an amount not to 
exceed one million seventy-five thousand and fourteen dollars ($1,075,014) of grant funds from 
the California Department of Conservation’s Regional Forest and Fire Capacity Program to 
augment the total grant amount authorized by the Conservancy on November 20, 2025 for 
grants to five public agencies to improve forest health and wildfire resiliency, facilitate

[...]

http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03C_RFFC_Program_Augmentation_Ex3.pdf

REGIONAL FOREST AND FIRE CAPACITY PROGRAM 

Page 2 of 9 

Coast Action Network, to carry out planning, wildfire steward training, and workforce 
development projects in Santa Barbara and Ventura Counties; for a total authorized amount of 
two million seven hundred forty thousand and fourteen dollars ($2,740,014) for grants to five 
public agencies and two nonprofit organizations. The two new projects are as follows: 

1. Santa Barbara County Fire Safe Council: Nine hundred thirty-five thousand two hundred 

dollars ($935,200) to prepare plans and environmental review documents and to conduct 
studies and surveys to advance wildfire resilience in Santa Barbara County. 

2. Native Coast Action Network: One hundred thirty-nine thousand eight hundred fourteen 
dollars ($139,814) for wildfire steward training, capacity building, and workforce 
development for California Native American tribal individuals in Santa Barbara and Ventura 
Counties.  

The Santa Barbara County Fire Safe Council and the Native Coast Action Network are each a